## CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. C3/5)

96/98/2020
------------

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ce/8/20	JUN 08 2020
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a *1036812	documents or the new address (es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bayer Intellectual Property GMBH	Name: Bayer Intellectual Property GMBH
	Internal Address: Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10
Execution Date(s)	SitestAddress
AssignmentMerger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Monheim am Rhein
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: DE Zip: 40789
Submission is to correct erroneously recorded assignment.  Other Ownership did not transfer.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
14/577,476	9,596,862
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Ryan Harris	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 50 6
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ryan Harris  Internal Address: 26 Davis Drive	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ SO E  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Ryan Harris	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ryan Harris  Internal Address: 26 Davis Drive  Street Address: 26 Davis Drive	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ryan Harris  Internal Address: 26 Davis Drive	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ryan Harris  Internal Address: 26 Davis Drive  Street Address: 26 Davis Drive	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ryan Harris  Internal Address: 26 Davis Drive  Street Address: 26 Davis Drive  City: Research Triangle Park  State: NC Zip: 27709  Phone Number: 919-547-2477	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ryan Harris  Internal Address: 26 Davis Drive  Street Address: 26 Davis Drive  City: Research Triangle Park  State: NC Zip: 27709	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ryan Harris  Internal Address: 26 Davis Drive  Street Address: 26 Davis Drive  City: Research Triangle Park  State: NC Zip: 27709  Phone Number: 919-547-2477	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Ryan Harris  Internal Address:26 Davis Drive  Street Address:26 Davis Drive  City:Research Triangle Park  State:NCZip:27709  Phone Number:919-547-2477  Docket Number:BCS08-3051PCTUS01	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Ryan Harris  Internal Address:26 Davis Drive  Street Address:26 Davis Drive  City:Research Triangle Park  State:NC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ryan Harris  Internal Address: 26 Davis Drive  Street Address: 26 Davis Drive  City: Research Triangle Park  State: NC Zip: 27709  Phone Number: 919-547-2477  Docket Number: BCS08-3051PCTUS01  Email Address: ryan.harris@basf.com  9. Signature: /ryan harris/  Signature  Ryan Harris	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Ryan Harris  Internal Address:26 Davis Drive  Street Address:26 Davis Drive  City:Research Triangle Park  State:NC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$

**PATENT REEL: 053597 FRAME: 0717** 

## Attachment A

Assignment	Reel/Frame	Recorded
3	050135/0596	08/22/2019
4	050144/0043	08/23/2019
5	052387/0695	02/06/2020
6	052388/0183	02/06/2020

PATENT REEL: 053597 FRAME: 0718

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICATION OF:	)
WOLFRAM ANDERSCH, ET AL.	) ART NO: 1651 )
SERIAL NO.: 14/577,476	) EXAMINER: MARX, IRENE )
PATENT NO: 9,596,862	) ) ) CONFIRMATION NO.: 1499 )
FILED: DECEMBER 19, 2014	
TITLE: COMPOSITION OF BACILLUS FIRMUS CNCM I-1582 SPORE AND A FUNGICIDE	)

#### **DECLARATION**

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Madam or Sir:

Pursuant to MPEP § 323.01(c), the undersigned respectfully requests correction of the assignment records for the above-referenced patent. The assignments listed on Attachment A were recorded erroneously and without any deceptive intent by BASF Corporation. Ownership did not transfer from Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH, Bayer Cropscience LP, or Bayer Cropscience AG, to BASF Corporation at any time.

The chain of title for this patent should not be considered altered by the incorrect assignments listed on Attachment A. Per the assignments recorded on Reel/Frame 039969/0782 and 035011/0799, the correct chain of title is from the inventors to Bayer Cropscience AG, then from Bayer Cropscience AG to Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH. Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH, as the last correct assignee, has been, and continues to be, the owner of the above-referenced patent.

Applicant authorizes the Commissioner to charge the required fee pursuant to 37 CFR 3.41 to Deposit Account No. 02-1197.

Respectfully submitted,

BASF Corporation 26 Davis Drive Research Triangle Park, NC 27709

Ph: 919-547-2477 Fax: 919-547-2427 By: /ryan harris/ Ryan Harris Reg. No. 58,662

> PATENT REEL: 053597 FRAME: 0719



# **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Office of the Chief Financial Officer

Document Code:WFEE

User: 67379

Sale Accounting Date: 08/25/2020

Sale Item Reference Number 14577476

Effective Date 06/08/2020

**Document Number** I20208OF26101903. Fee Code

Fee Code Description **RECORDING EA PATENT**  Amount Paid \$50.00

Payment Method Deposit Account

8021 ASSIGNMENT, AGREEMENT

> **PATENT REEL: 053597 FRAME: 0720**

**RECORDED: 06/08/2020**